The Real Property. The District is proposed to consist of approximately 136.9149 

acres of land, in the aggregate, located wholly within the corporate boundaries of the City 

(collectively, the “Real Property”).  The Applicant anticipates developing five hundred seventy-

eight (578) residential dwelling units on the Real Property.  The Real Property is located within 

the City of Rio Rancho known as “Los Diamantes” and generally located south of Southern 

Boulevard, north of Isabel Road and west of Unser Boulevard.   

A legal description for the Real Property, its approximate acreage and a map illustrating

[...]

A map illustrating the location of the PID is attached 
hereto as Exhibit A. The legal description for PID is attached as Exhibit B.  

B. Proposed Land Uses 

The PID comprises approximately 136.9149 acres of land and is anticipated to include approximately five 
hundred seventy-eight (578) single family residential units.   

A. Description of Public Improvements 

The PID is anticipated to fund the costs of constructing and acquiring a portion of the onsite and offsite 
public improvements identified below, to which impact fee credits are not applicable and